

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

The mission of the Anne Arundel Workforce Development Corporation is to develop and deliver an innovative, effective workforce delivery system that is aligned with the economic and educational goals of Anne Arundel County and that will produce a well-qualified workforce.

Contact Information:

Kirkland Murray, President & CEO

Office: 410.987.3890

Website: http://www.aawdc.org/

| WORKFORCE INVESTMENT BOARD | LEGAL STRUCTURE | WORKFORCE INVESTMENT SERVICES PROVIDED | WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT GRANT RECIPIENT | SERVICE AREA | WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT FUNDING 2014 -2015 |
|----------------------------|------------------------|--|--|---------------------|---|
| Anne Arundel County | Private Non- Profit | | County Executive | Anne Arundel County | \$2,332,547.00 |

Full Service America's Job Centers Serving Anne Arundel County:

| Annapolis |
|-----------|
|-----------|

Community Resource Center 80 West Street, Ste. A Annapolis, MD 21401 410.269.4429 8 am - 4 pm M-F

Arnold

Arnold One-Stop Career Center 1460 Ritchie Highway (Suite 109 & 205) Arnold, MD 21012 410.793.5635 8:30 am - 4:30 pm M-F

Glen Burnie

Glen Burnie One-Stop Career Center 7480 Baltimore Annapolis Blvd, Ste. 100 Glen Burnie, MD 21061 410.424.3275 8 am - 4 pm M-F